# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fuming Wang	03/10/2010
Jianwu Wang	03/10/2010
Mingsheng Shi	03/10/2010
Chengchao Guo	03/10/2010
Yanhui Zhong	03/10/2010
Bei Zhang	03/10/2010
Xiaoliang Wang	03/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zhengzhou Uretek Technology Ltd.
Street Address:	Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 East Hanghai Road
Internal Address:	Zhengzhou National Economic and Technological Development Area
City:	Zhengzhou, Henan Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	450016

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12721395

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)203-0640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-348-9705

Email: AWU.0711@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: ZHEN ZHENG LU

Address Line 1: 1730 HUNTINGTON DRIVE #304
Address Line 4: DUARTE, CALIFORNIA 91010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LZUP67-BJP13

501115577 PATENT
REEL: 024061 FRAME: 0215

DP \$40,00 1272139!

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fuming Wang
Total Attachments: 2 source=BJP13Assignment#page1.tif source=BJP13Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024061 FRAME: 0216

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),	Fuming Wang, Jianwu Wang, Mingsheng Shi, Chengchao Guo, Yanhui Zhong, Bei Zhang, Xiaoliang Wang		
invention entitled:	appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an		
Directional fracture grouting method with polymer for seepage control of dikes and			
dams			
(hereinafter referred to as the IN executed on every executed on:	IVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was en data herewith		
Inica on.	Serial No.:		
WHEREAS, Zhengzhou Uretek Technology Ltd.  whose post office address is  Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou  National Economic and Technological Development Area, Zhengzhou  Henan Province, 450016, China  hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
entire right, title, and interest in	, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby OR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the n and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.			
ASSIGNOR authorize document needed to effect its red	s Raymond Yat Chan to insert or complete any information in this cordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
ASSIGNOR NAME: Fuming W	Vang		
ADDRESS: Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic and Technological Development Area, Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China			
王是毗	03/10/2010		
SIGNATURE	DATE		

PATENT REEL: 024061 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNOR NAME: Jianwu Wang	
ADDRESS: Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 and Technological Development Area,	East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China
至少我	03/10/2010
SIGNATURE	DATE
ACCIONOD NUMBER OF THE STATE OF	
ASSIGNOR NAME: Mingsheng Shi	
And Technological Development Area,	East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China
m 12 4.	03/10/2010
SIGNATURE /	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Chengchao Guo	
ADDRESS: Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 and Technological Development Area,	East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China
智成 差别	03/10/2010
SIGNATURE	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Yanhui Zhong  ADDRESS: Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369  and Technological Development Area, 2	East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China
SIGNATURE '	03/10/2010
	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Bei Zhang	
ADDRESS: Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 and Technological Development Area, 2	East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China
W-th	.03/10/2010
SIGNATURE	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Xiaoliang Wang	
ADDRESS: Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 and Technological Development Area, Z	East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic Zhengzhou, Henan Province, 450016, China
d dill	03/10/2010
SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 024061 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 03/10/2010**